and all such orders and directions as may be given to him from time to time by the Board. 

3) Remuneration: Subject to the shareholders’ approval passed through Special resolution in the ensuing general meeting, 

Basic Gross Salary not exceeding Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only) per annum (inclusive of all salary, 

perquisites, benefits, incentives and allowances). The director shall be entitled to reimbursement of expenses as decided 

by Board of Directors of Company from time to time. 

Apart from the above-mentioned details, the below mentioned terms and conditions have been entered into between the

[...]

and all such orders and directions as may be given to him from time to time by the Board. 

The principal terms and conditions of appointment of Mr. Roshan Kumar Rawal as Managing Director are as follows: 

Remuneration: 

Basic Gross Salary not exceeding Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only) per annum (inclusive of all salary, 

perquisites, benefits, incentives and allowances). The director shall be entitled to reimbursement of expenses as decided 

by Board of Directors of Company from time to time. 

Apart from the above-mentioned details, the below mentioned terms and conditions have been entered into between the